

**Media Contact:** 

James Mayer Managing Director - Branch Manager Wells Fargo Advisors 440-992-1515

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# WELLS FARGO ADVISORS ASHTABULA BRANCH TO HOLD SHRED-IT EVENT

**ASHTABULA, OHIO** — **March 1, 2018** — The Wells Fargo Advisors Ashtabula branch, home to the Huffman-Mayer Wealth Management Group of Wells Fargo Advisors, is holding *Shred-It and Forget It Saturday* on May 19 from 9 a.m. to 12 noon.

The event provides the group's clients and other guests to clear out old papers and helps to protect identity with complimentary shredding. Attendees will also be offered coffee and pastries while they wait for their shredding to be completed.

Huffman-Mayer Wealth Management Group is a proud supporter of Country Neighbor Recreation Center and their associated food panties. You will also have the chance to make a voluntary check donation payable to Country Neighbor Recreation Center. All donations to Country Neighbor collected at our office will benefit food pantry services located in Ashtabula County.

## **About Wells Fargo Advisors**

With \$1.7 trillion in client assets as of June 30, 2019, Wells Fargo Advisors provides investment advice and guidance to clients through 13,799 full-service financial advisors and referrals from 5,390 licensed bankers. This vast network of advisors, one of the nation's largest, serves investors through locations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. Wells Fargo Advisors is the trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Members SIPC, separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. All data includes Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, as of June 30, 2019. <a href="https://www.wellsfargoadvisors.com">www.wellsfargoadvisors.com</a>

### **About Wells Fargo**

Wells Fargo & Company (NYSE: WFC) is a diversified, community-based financial services company with \$1.9 trillion in assets. Wells Fargo's vision is to satisfy our customers' financial needs and help them succeed financially. Founded in 1852 and headquartered in San Francisco, Wells Fargo provides banking, investment and mortgage products and services, as well as consumer and commercial finance, through 7,600 locations, more than 13,000 ATMs, the internet (wellsfargo.com) and mobile banking, and has offices in 32 countries and territories to support customers who conduct business in the global economy. With approximately 263,000 team members, Wells Fargo serves one in three households in the United States. Wells Fargo & Company was ranked No. 29 on Fortune's 2019 rankings of America's largest corporations. News, insights and perspectives from Wells Fargo are also available at Wells Fargo Stories.

Wells Fargo is an Affirmative Action and Equal Opportunity Employer, Minority/Female/Disabled/Veteran/Gender Identity/Sexual Orientation.

CAR #0123-00772

#### **Investment and Insurance Products are:**

- Not Insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency
- Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, the Bank or Any Bank Affiliate
- Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principal Amount Invested